
ID Task Name Duration Total Slack % Complete Start Finish

1 KEY DATES 434 d 0 d 11% Mon 22/10/18Wed 29/07/20
2 TENDER PROCESS 39 d 0 d 100% Mon 22/10/18 Thu 13/12/18
20 EMPLOYER KEY DATES (Contract Data) 205 d 0 d 14%Wed 07/11/18Wed 11/09/19
21 Starting Dates 62 d 3 d 0%Wed 07/11/18 Fri 15/02/19
28 Contract - Phase 3 Stage 2 8 d 3 d 38%Wed 06/02/19 Fri 15/02/19
29 CORMAC to finalise documents 3 d 0 d 100% Wed 06/02/19 Fri 08/02/19

30 CORMAC submit Contract Documents to CC 0 d 0 d 100% Fri 08/02/19 Fri 08/02/19

31 CC VFM Review 3 d 3 d 0% Mon 11/02/19 Wed 13/02/19

32 CC Submit Contract to CORMAC 0 d 3 d 0% Wed 13/02/19 Wed 13/02/19

33 CORMAC Sign Contract 2 d 3 d 0% Thu 14/02/19 Fri 15/02/19

34 CORMAC submit signed Contract to CC 0 d 3 d 0% Fri 15/02/19 Fri 15/02/19

35 Meetings 24 d 0 d 100% Thu 20/12/18 Tue 05/02/19
36 Design Review Meeting 1 d 0 d 100% Thu 20/12/18 Thu 20/12/18

37 Design Review Meeting 1 d 0 d 100% Tue 05/02/19 Tue 05/02/19

38 Other Employer Key Dates 29 d 0 d 0% Mon 07/01/19 Thu 14/02/19
39 Key Date - Approval for Contractor to stockpile in field 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 07/01/19 Mon 07/01/19

40 Key Date - Design Acceptance - Ablution Blocks 0 d 0 d 100% Tue 05/02/19 Tue 05/02/19

41 Key Date - Design Acceptance - Black Waste Disposal 0 d 0 d 100% Tue 05/02/19 Tue 05/02/19

42 Key Date - Design Acceptance - Management Hut 0 d 0 d 100% Tue 05/02/19 Tue 05/02/19

43 Key Date - Design Acceptance - Treatment Plant 0 d 0 d 0% Thu 14/02/19 Thu 14/02/19

44 Completion Dates (Superseded) 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 06/08/19 Tue 06/08/19
45 Completion Date (R07) 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 06/08/19 Tue 06/08/19

46 Completion Dates 25 d 0 d 0%Wed 07/08/19Wed 11/09/19
47 Extention of Time (R07-R08) 25 d 0 d 0% Wed 07/08/19 Wed 11/09/19

48 Completion Date (R08) 0 d 0 d 0% Wed 11/09/19 Wed 11/09/19

49 CONTRACTOR KEY DATES 409 d 0 d 0% Mon 26/11/18Wed 29/07/20
50 Starting Dates 23 d 0 d 100% Mon 26/11/18 Thu 10/01/19
55 Sectional Completion Dates 140 d 0 d 0%Wed 09/01/19 Tue 30/07/19
56 Sectional Completion Date - Phase 3 Stage 1 0 d 0 d 100% Wed 09/01/19 Wed 09/01/19

57 Sectional Completion Date - Phase 3 Stage 2 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 30/07/19

58 Completion Dates (Superseded) 30 d 0 d 0% Tue 25/06/19 Tue 06/08/19
59 Planned Completion Date (R07) 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 25/06/19 Tue 25/06/19

60 Terminal Float (R07) 30 d 0 d 0% Wed 26/06/19 Tue 06/08/19

61 Completion Dates (Current) 246 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19Wed 29/07/20
62 Planned Completion Date (R08) 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 30/07/19

63 Terminal Float (R08) 30 d 0 d 0% Wed 31/07/19 Wed 11/09/19

64 Construction Phase Complete 0 d 236 d 0% Tue 13/08/19 Tue 13/08/19

65 Defects Correction Period 365 d 0 d 0% Wed 31/07/19 Wed 29/07/20

66 Defects Date 0 d 0 d 0% Wed 29/07/20 Wed 29/07/20

67 SIGNIFICANT DATES 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 03/12/18 Mon 03/12/18
72 CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION 57 d 0 d 6% Mon 03/12/18 Tue 05/03/19
73 PROJECT MANAGER INSTRUCTIONS (PMI) 16 d 0 d 100% Mon 17/12/18 Tue 22/01/19
74 PMI-00001 Replacement Access Gate 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 17/12/18 Mon 17/12/18
76 PMI-00002 Topsoil Storage 0 d 0 d 100%Wed 09/01/19Wed 09/01/19
78 PMI-00003 Vegetation Clearance - South Field & Lane 0 d 0 d 100% Thu 10/01/19 Thu 10/01/19
80 PMI-00004 Waste Storage System 0 d 0 d 100% Tue 22/01/19 Tue 22/01/19
82 EARLY WARNINGS (EW) 39 d 0 d 6% Thu 10/01/19 Tue 05/03/19
83 EWN-00001 Programme & Construction 2 d 0 d 100% Thu 10/01/19 Mon 14/01/19
86 EWN-00002 WPD Connection Offer and Way Leave 30 d 0 d 6%Wed 23/01/19 Tue 05/03/19
95 EWN-00003 PMI-00004 - effect of re-applying for planning 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 04/02/19 Mon 04/02/19
98 EWN-00004 Stage 2 Submission 0 d 0 d 100% Sat 09/02/19 Sat 09/02/19
100 COMPENSATION EVENTS (CE) 24 d 0 d 100% Mon 17/12/18 Fri 01/02/19
101 CE-00001 Secure Site Exclusion 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 17/12/18 Mon 17/12/18
104 CE-00002 South Field Topsoil Storage 2 d 0 d 100% Mon 07/01/19Wed 09/01/19
107 CE-00003 South Field Lane - Vegetation 10 d 0 d 100% Thu 10/01/19 Thu 24/01/19
110 CE-00004 South Field - Waste Storage System 8 d 0 d 100% Tue 22/01/19 Fri 01/02/19
117 COMPENSATION EVENT QUOTATIONS  (CEQ) 5 d 0 d 100% Fri 01/02/19 Thu 07/02/19
118 CEQ-00001 5 d 0 d 100% Fri 01/02/19 Thu 07/02/19
121 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 03/12/18 Mon 03/12/18
123 PROCUREMENT 115 d 284 d 36% Mon 10/12/18 Thu 06/06/19
124 Commence Procurement 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 10/12/18 Mon 10/12/18

125 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT 60 d 11 d 57% Mon 10/12/18 Sat 16/03/19
131 STATUTORY UNDERTAKERS 102 d 0 d 21% Mon 07/01/19 Mon 03/06/19
132 Commence Statutory Undertakers 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 07/01/19 Mon 07/01/19

133 WPD - Electricity 102 d 0 d 20% Mon 07/01/19 Mon 03/06/19
145 BT Openreach 72 d 28 d 22% Mon 07/01/19 Tue 16/04/19
152 MATERIALS PROCUREMENT 115 d 284 d 39% Mon 10/12/18 Thu 06/06/19
153 Materials Procurement 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 10/12/18 Mon 10/12/18

154 Phase 3 Stage 2 Contract Received 0 d 3 d 0% Fri 15/02/19 Fri 15/02/19

155 Black Waste Disposal System 72 d 50 d 44% Mon 10/12/18 Tue 02/04/19
163 Sewage Treatment System 105 d 0 d 35% Mon 10/12/18Wed 22/05/19
176 Ablution Blocks 115 d 3 d 27% Mon 10/12/18 Thu 06/06/19
186 Management Cabin 71 d 319 d 36% Thu 20/12/18 Fri 12/04/19
202 Water Pumping Container 34 d 47 d 65% Mon 07/01/19 Thu 21/02/19
208 Water Pumping System 43 d 41 d 62% Mon 07/01/19Wed 06/03/19
217 SUBCONTRACTOR PROCUREMENT 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 10/12/18 Mon 10/12/18
219 PRE CONSTRUCTION PHASE 23 d 0 d 100% Mon 26/11/18Wed 09/01/19
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ID Task Name Duration Total Slack % Complete Start Finish

232 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 168 d 236 d 16% Mon 03/12/18 Tue 13/08/19
233 Commence Construction Phase 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 03/12/18 Mon 03/12/18

234 PHASE 3 STAGE 1 18 d 0 d 100% Mon 03/12/18Wed 09/01/19
235 Commence Phase 3 Stage 1 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 03/12/18 Mon 03/12/18

236 Mobilisation 1 d 0 d 100% Mon 03/12/18 Mon 03/12/18
240 Site Compound Preparation 14 d 0 d 100% Mon 03/12/18 Fri 21/12/18
250 Site Clearance 6 d 0 d 100% Mon 10/12/18 Tue 18/12/18
256 Cease Work for Christmas Shutdown 0 d 0 d 100% Fri 21/12/18 Fri 21/12/18

257 Recommence Work after Christmas 0 d 0 d 100% Thu 03/01/19 Thu 03/01/19

258 Site Cabin Installation 5 d 0 d 100% Thu 03/01/19Wed 09/01/19
264 Fencing 2 d 0 d 100% Mon 07/01/19 Tue 08/01/19
270 Release Phase 3 Stage 2 0 d 0 d 100% Wed 09/01/19 Wed 09/01/19

271 Phase 3 Stage 1 Complete 0 d 0 d 100% Wed 09/01/19 Wed 09/01/19

272 PHASE 3 STAGE 2 140 d 0 d 12% Thu 10/01/19 Tue 30/07/19
273 Commence Phase 3 Stage 2 0 d 0 d 100% Thu 10/01/19 Thu 10/01/19

274 MAIN SITE 117 d 0 d 14% Thu 10/01/19 Thu 27/06/19
275 Commence Main Site 0 d 0 d 100% Thu 10/01/19 Thu 10/01/19

276 WHOLE SITE GROUNDWORKS 76 d 41 d 36% Thu 10/01/19 Mon 29/04/19
277 Commence Whole Site Groundworks 0 d 0 d 100% Thu 10/01/19 Thu 10/01/19

278 Earthworks 22 d 0 d 100% Thu 10/01/19 Fri 08/02/19
285 Services Groundworks 39 d 0 d 0% Mon 11/02/19 Thu 04/04/19
342 Perimeter Fence 15 d 41 d 0% Thu 04/04/19 Mon 29/04/19
348 Whole Site Groundworks Complete 0 d 41 d 0% Mon 29/04/19 Mon 29/04/19

349 CENTRAL AREA 109 d 1 d 18% Mon 21/01/19Wed 26/06/19
350 Commence Central Area 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 21/01/19 Mon 21/01/19

351 Road Formation 13 d 0 d 100% Mon 21/01/19Wed 06/02/19
360 Surface Drainage 36 d 1 d 0% Thu 07/03/19 Tue 30/04/19
371 Kerbs 9 d 1 d 0% Tue 30/04/19 Tue 14/05/19
377 Bunds 6 d 1 d 0% Fri 07/06/19 Mon 17/06/19
383 Surfacing Prep 3 d 1 d 0% Mon 17/06/19 Thu 20/06/19
389 Surfacing 5 d 1 d 0% Thu 20/06/19Wed 26/06/19
397 Central Area Complete 0 d 1 d 0% Wed 26/06/19 Wed 26/06/19

398 BUILDINGS & TANKS 110 d 0 d 8% Mon 21/01/19 Thu 27/06/19
399 Commence Buildings 0 d 0 d 100% Mon 21/01/19 Mon 21/01/19

400 Drinking Water System 40 d 70 d 50% Mon 21/01/19 Fri 15/03/19
425 Black Waste System 20 d 50 d 0% Mon 18/03/19 Fri 12/04/19
444 Management Cabin 57 d 5 d 0% Thu 28/03/19 Thu 20/06/19
496 Ablution Blocks 15 d 0 d 0% Thu 06/06/19 Thu 27/06/19
530 Buildings Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Thu 27/06/19 Thu 27/06/19

531 ENTRANCE AREA 26 d 1 d 0% Tue 14/05/19 Thu 20/06/19
532 Commence Entrance Area 0 d 1 d 0% Tue 14/05/19 Tue 14/05/19

533 Groundworks 17 d 1 d 0% Tue 14/05/19 Fri 07/06/19
544 Fencing 9 d 5 d 0% Fri 07/06/19 Thu 20/06/19
552 Entrance Area Complete 0 d 5 d 0% Thu 20/06/19 Thu 20/06/19

553 PITCHES 46 d 0 d 0% Thu 04/04/19 Thu 13/06/19
554 Commence Pitches 0 d 0 d 0% Thu 04/04/19 Thu 04/04/19

555 Pitches 1-3 18 d 0 d 0% Thu 04/04/19 Thu 02/05/19
572 Pitches 4-6 18 d 0 d 0% Thu 04/04/19 Thu 02/05/19
589 Pitches 10-12 18 d 0 d 0% Thu 02/05/19 Thu 30/05/19
606 Pitches 7-9 18 d 0 d 0% Thu 02/05/19 Thu 30/05/19
623 Pitches 13-15 10 d 0 d 0% Thu 30/05/19 Thu 13/06/19
640 Pitches Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Thu 13/06/19 Thu 13/06/19

641 WHOLE SITE MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL WORK 36 d 0 d 0% Thu 18/04/19 Thu 13/06/19
642 Commence Whole Site M&E 0 d 17 d 0% Thu 18/04/19 Thu 18/04/19

643 Cable Pulling 12 d 24 d 0% Thu 18/04/19 Thu 09/05/19
649 Pipework Chlorination 12 d 17 d 0%Wed 01/05/19 Mon 20/05/19
655 Whole Site M&E Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Thu 13/06/19 Thu 13/06/19

656 COMPLETION WORKS 10 d 0 d 0% Thu 13/06/19 Thu 27/06/19
667 Main Site Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Thu 27/06/19 Thu 27/06/19

668 SOUTH FIELD 65 d 0 d 0% Mon 29/04/19 Tue 30/07/19
669 Commence South Field 0 d 2 d 0% Mon 29/04/19 Mon 29/04/19

670 Treatment System Installation 43 d 0 d 0% Mon 29/04/19 Fri 28/06/19
685 Incoming Services 7 d 0 d 0% Fri 28/06/19 Tue 09/07/19
693 Treatment System Commissioning 10 d 5 d 0% Tue 09/07/19 Tue 23/07/19
699 Road Formation 8 d 0 d 0% Tue 09/07/19 Fri 19/07/19
706 Surfacing 3 d 0 d 0% Fri 19/07/19Wed 24/07/19
714 Completion Works 4 d 0 d 0%Wed 24/07/19 Tue 30/07/19
722 South Field Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 30/07/19

723 Phase 3 Stage 2 Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 30/07/19

724 DEMOBILISATION 10 d 236 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 13/08/19
728 Key Date - Phase 3 Stage 1 Complete 0 d 0 d 100% Wed 09/01/19 Wed 09/01/19

729 Key Date - Main Site Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Thu 27/06/19 Thu 27/06/19

730 Main Site Float 23 d 0 d 0% Fri 28/06/19 Tue 30/07/19

731 Key Date - South Field Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 30/07/19

732 Key Date - Phase 3 Stage 2 Complete 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 30/07/19

733 Contractor Planned Completion Date 0 d 0 d 0% Tue 30/07/19 Tue 30/07/19

734 Construction Phase Complete 0 d 236 d 0% Tue 13/08/19 Tue 13/08/19

735 POST CONSTRUCTION PHASE 40 d 206 d 0% Tue 30/07/19Wed 25/09/19
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